-3 SUMMER 2019
= ) Worship at First Universalist Church

Summer Worship Theme: Yes, And

We live in a society of either/or, us or them, this or that, winning or losing, success or failure. Yet, what we are beginning to
understand in our sciences of living systems, physics, and metaphysics is that this world was created, creates, and recreates in the
mysterious dance of relationship. Interactions upon interactions are the creating drivers of this world. Wisdom teachers from Lao Tzu,
to adrienne maree brown, to indigenous peoples around the globe have said as much: This world is more Yes and...than either or. In
the months of summer, when creativity and emerging life is hard to miss, we will explore the spiritual imperative of Yes and. How do
we engender curiosity and listening as our default response? What kind of spiritual practices might buoy our hearts, and create our
capacity for joy? How might this community of faith make our shoulders strong, keep our hearts open, and join together as an island
of sanity and solidarity? Join us in the Yes, and....

Multigenerational Worship August 18 Lake Harriet Bandshell Service & Potluck (all ages!)
4 years & up attend entire service: June 2, Aug. 25, Sept. 8 Annual outdoor worship service; potluck picnic follows. Rain or shine!
June 2019
June 2 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Rev. Justin Schroeder, Rev. Jen Crow
Flower Communion Sunday Music: First Universalist Choir, Chalice Choir
Multigenerational Worship
June 9 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Jaylani Hussein (CAIR MN Executive Director)
June 16 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Rev. Justin Schroeder
Music: First Universalist Summer Choir, David Lauth
June 23 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Lena K. Gardner (Black Lives of UU Executive Director
and First Universalist member)
June 30 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Rev. Ruth Mackenzie, Isha Caldwell (Navigator with
Mental Health Connect)
July 2019
July 7 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Rev. Justin Schroeder & Asylum Support Team
July 14 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Lauren Wyeth
July 21 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Rev. Karen Hutt
Music: First Universalist Summer Choir
July 28 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Rev. Karen Hutt
August 2019
August 4 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Rev. Ashley Horan
August 11 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Arif Mamdani (incoming First Universalist Director of
Membership and Adult Ministries)
August 18 Sunday, 10 a.m. (offsite) Lake Harriet Worship & Potluck Picnic, Ministry Team
Worship at Lake Harriet Bandshell Important: There will be no service at 3400 Dupont this week
August 25 Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Rev. Jen Crow and Lauren Wyeth
Backpack Blessing Music: First Universalist Summer Choir
Multigenerational Worship
September 2019
September 1  Sunday, 10 a.m. Worship, Matt Meyer (UU Musician and Worship Leader)
Labor Day Weekend
September 8  Sunday, 9:30 & 11:15 a.m. Worship, Rev. Justin Schroeder, Rev. Jen Crow, Rev. Ruth MacKenzie,
Water Communion Sunday Arif Mamdani, and Lauren Wyeth

Multigenerational Worship



